STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICE (SHPO) 901 S STEWART STREET, SUITE 5004 CARSON CITY, NV 89701

HISTORICAL MARKER APPLICATION FOR BUILDINGS, STRUCTURES, DISTRICTS, SITES AND/OR OBJECTS

Name of Property: (N/A) East Flamingo Road and Koval Lane.

Location (Township-Range) – Please include a map showing the location and/or address: Corner of East Flamingo Road and Koral Lane.

County:	Clask
	and the second

2211123

Name of Property Owner: Political subdivision of state & Nevada Street: East Flamingo Road and Kowal Lane City: Las Vegas, NV

Present Use: Municipal road.

Zoning (City-County), if applicable: Las Vegas - Clark County.

History and description (include original and present condition).

Use additional sheets, if necessary.

Puring the time of theorenford its current use have not changed. It is medas amunicipal soud.

Please include a photograph, if possible.

OWNER'S AUTHORIZATION

Include the form of authorization from property owner (perpetual easement, etx.) or a statement of clearance from a public official where public property is involved. If Nevada Department of Transportation right of way is involved, simply state this fact.

Per the Neurada State Historic Preservation Office, this marker is on land managed by a political subdivision of the state.

FACTS TO BE INCLUDED IN THE MARKER TEXT

Use additional sheets as necessary.

YOUR SUGGESTED TEXT FOR MARKER Please limit text to 100-150 words

Tupac Amaru Shakur (1971-1996) is one of the most influential and best selling artists of all time. At approximately 11:15 P.M. on September 7, 1996 the vehicle he was in was targeted in a derive by shooting at this location, the corner of East Flamingo Road and Koval Lane. The last photograph of Tupac alive was taken minutes before the shooting and features him in a BMW 750:2 sedan. The Don Killuminati : The 7 Day Theory (his last album with creative input) was posthumously relieved under Makaveli on November 5, 1996.

Sponsored by Chase Corley

SITE OR LOCATION PLAN

Include plan (sketch) of location of proposed marker. Indicate location of buildings, trees, roads, and all existing features. A sample sketch is included in this packet.



X = proposed site of marker (where historical event occurred)

REFERENCES

Please cite books, records and other sources that support the facts in this application

www.Reviewjournal.com/crime/homicides/who-shot-typac-shakur-23-years-later-no-acrests-1842597/attachment/the-location-where-rapper-typac-shakur-was-murdesed-near-the-intersection-of-flamingo-read-and-4/ 1.

Are pictures attached?	Yes

Is statement of owner attached? <u>NA</u>

Signature: _	Chase Corty
Address: _	777 N. Ashley Dr. Unit 1508
-	Tampa, FL 33602
Phone: _	(571) 235-6113
Date: _	5/8/23

Send completed form to the State Historic Preservation Office, Historic Marker Program, 901 S. Stewart Street, Suite 5004, Carson City, NV 89701.

SITE OR LOCATION PLAN SKETCH SAMPLE

This is a sample sketch to indicate location of the proposed marker. Indicate location of buildings, trees, roads and other existing features. Please include street or road names or numbers.



The location where rapper Tupac Shakur was murdered, near the intersection of Flamingo Road and Koval Lane in Las Vegas. (Las Vegas Review-Journal File)



The intersection of Koval Lane and Flamingo Blvd as it is today. His car was where that bus is sitting.



Rebecca Palmer

From: Sent: To: Subject: Attachments:	Chase Corley <chasepcorley@gmail.com> Tuesday, May 9, 2023 8:08 PM Rebecca Palmer Re: FW: Nevada Historical Marker Application Nevada Historical Marker Application .1.pdf; Nevada Historical Marker Application - Photos Support .2.zip</chasepcorley@gmail.com>
Follow Up Flag:	Flag for follow up
Due By:	Friday, December 1, 2023 4:00 PM
Flag Status:	Flagged

<u>WARNING</u> - This email originated from outside the State of Nevada. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders.

Hi Rebecca,

Hope you had a nice weekend! Here is the first draft of the Nevada Historical Marker Application I filled out. Attached in a separate folder are photo support I compiled.

Please let me know if you need anything else/or any other support.

Thank you for your help with this!

Thanks, Chase

On Mon, Apr 17, 2023 at 2:55 PM Rebecca Palmer <<u>rlpalmer@shpo.nv.gov</u>> wrote:

Good morning, Chase:

As this marker would be on land managed by a political subdivision of the state, and not this office, consultation with them required. However, if you would like to complete the application I previously sent to you, I can forward it to them once reviewed by my office. If you need an additional copy, please do not hesitate to let me know.

Best Regards,

Rebecca Lynn Palmer

Administrator/State Historic Preservation Officer

Nevada State Historic Preservation Office

Department of Conservation and Natural Resources

901 South Stewart Street, Suite 5004

(O): 775-684-3443 I (F) 775-684-3442

rlpalmer@shpo.nv.gov



From: Chase Corley <<u>chasepcorley@gmail.com</u>>
Sent: Thursday, April 6, 2023 7:04 PM
To: Kristen Brown <<u>knbrown@shpo.nv.gov</u>>
Subject: Fwd: Nevada Historical Marker Application

WARNING - This email originated from outside the State of Nevada. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders.

Hi Kristen,

I might going in a circle here, but is this the right contact to see if a historical marker can be placed at the **intersection of East Flamingo Road and Koval Lane?** I first talked to Rebecca at the State Historic Preservation Office, she forwarded me to Diane who is a Historic Preservation Officer in Las Vegas, and she forwarded me to Melissa in Clark County who sent me back here to the Historic Preservation Office.

My cell phone number is (571)235-6113.

Thank you,

Chase

------ Forwarded message ------From: **Melissa Candek** <<u>Melissa.Candek@clarkcountynv.gov</u>> Date: Mon, Apr 3, 2023 at 10:56 AM Subject: RE: Nevada Historical Marker Application To: Chase Corley <<u>chasepcorley@gmail.com</u>>

Hello,

Please contact the State of Nevada (below) to inquire about a state historical marker,

https://shpo.nv.gov/services/srhp

Thank you

From: Chase Corley <<u>chasepcorley@gmail.com</u>>
Sent: Thursday, March 30, 2023 9:10 PM
To: Melissa Candek <<u>Melissa.Candek@ClarkCountyNV.gov</u>>
Subject: Re: Nevada Historical Marker Application

Hi Melissa,

I don't have a site address other than it is the **intersection of East Flamingo Road and Koval Lane** (only address info available). Right at the corner of these streets and can be next to the sidewalk.

Here is my cell if you want to talk (571)235-6113.

Thanks!

On Tue, Mar 28, 2023 at 12:08 PM Melissa Candek <<u>Melissa.Candek@clarkcountynv.gov</u>> wrote:

Hello,

If you can provide a site address or APN, I can search for the property owner.

Thank you

From: Chase Corley <<u>chasepcorley@gmail.com</u>> Sent: Friday, March 24, 2023 9:58 AM To: zzJared Tasko <<u>itasko@ClarkCountyNV.gov</u>>; Melissa Candek <<u>Melissa.Candek@ClarkCountyNV.gov</u>> Subject: Nevada Historical Marker Application

Hi Jared & Melissa,

Happy Friday! My name is Chase and I have been filling out a Nevada historical marker application. The first page of the application asks who the owner of the property is where the marker shall be placed. I first talked to Rebecca at the State Historic Preservation Office, and she forwarded me to Diane who is a Historic Preservation Officer in Las Vegas. Diane said this would most likely be unincorporated Clark County and gave me both of your contacts to find out. The location for the proposed marker is at the **intersection of East Flamingo Road and Koval Lane**. Do you know whose property this is exactly to help proceed with the marker application?

My number is (571)235-6113.

Thank you!

Thanks,

Chase